TUMUS ELECTRIC CORPORATION LTD.

CIN-L31300MP1973PLC001186

Corp Office: 1207-A, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India Tel: 022-22721981, Email: compliance.tumus@gmail.com

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulation 13(3) and (6)]

Regulation 13(3) – Details of change in shareholding in respect of persons holding more than 5% shares in a listed company

| Name DANIAL & address of charabolders | Name: Uttam Bagri |
|--|---|
| Name, PAN No. & address of shareholders | 1 , - |
| | PAN No. AAEPB6014D |
| | Address: 53/55, N.M.Path, Bagri Niwas, |
| · | C.P.Tank, Mumbai - 400002 |
| Shareholding prior to acquisition/sale | 2,76,340 - 53.95% # |
| No. & % of shares/ voting rights acquired/sold | 2,97,000 - 30.52% ## |
| Receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale | 13-Feb-15 - Receipt of allotment advice |
| of shares specify | |
| Date of intimation to company | 13-Feb-15 |
| Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ | Rights Issue |
| public/ rights/ preferential offer etc.) | |
| No. & % of shares/ voting rights post-acquisition/ | 573340 - 58.91% ## |
| sale | |
| Trading Member through whom the trade was executed | N.A. |
| with SEBI Registration No. of the TM | |
| Exchange on which the trade was executed | N.A |
| Buy quantity | 2,97,000 |
| Buy value | Rs. 29,70,000 |
| Sell quantity | N.A. |
| Sell value | N.A. |
| | |

Percentages calculated on pre-rights issue Capital of 5,12,250 shares ## Percentages calculated on post-rights issue Capital of 9,73,275 shares

For Tumus Electric Corporation Limited

(Navinchandra Patel) Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date: February 16, 2013

Regd Office: Rani Baug, P B Chorhata, Reva, M.P. - 486001, India. Tel: 07662-320369

TUMUS ELECTRIC CORPORATION LTD.

CIN-L31300MP1973PLC001186

Corp Office: 1207-A, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India Tel: 022-22721981, Email: compliance.tumus@gmail.com

FORM D

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992
[Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependants or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a listed company

| Name, PAN No. & Address of | Name: Uttam Bagri |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| Promoter/ Person who is part of | PAN No. AAEPB6014D |
| Promoter Group/ Director/ Officer. | Address: 53/55, N.M.Path,Bagri |
| • | Niwas, C.P.Tank, Mumbai - 400002 |
| No. & % of shares/ voting rights held | 2,76,340 - 53.95% # |
| by the Promoter/Person who is part of | Holding prior to acquisition |
| Promoter Group/ Director/Officer | |
| Date of receipt of allotment advice/ | February 13,2015 |
| acquisition / sale of shares/ voting | Date of receipt of allotment advice |
| rights | |
| Date of intimation to company | February 13,2015 |
| Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ | |
| Public/rights/preferential offer, etc.) | Rights issue |
| /sale | |
| No. & % of shares/ voting rights | 5,73,340 - 58.91% ## |
| Post-acquisition / sale | Holding post acquisition |
| Trading Member through whom the | |
| trade was executed with SEBI | N.A. |
| Registration No. of the TM | |
| Exchange on which the trade was | N.A. |
| executed | |
| Buy quantity | 2,97,000 shares |
| Buy value | Rs. 29,70,000 |
| Sell quantity | N.A |
| Sell value | N.A. |

Percentages calculated on pre-rights issue Capital of 5,12,250 shares ## Percentages calculated on post-rights issue Capital of 9,73,275 shares

For Tumus Electric Corporation Limited

(Navinchandra Pate Managing Director Place: Mumbai

Date: February 16, 2015

Regd Office: Rani Baug, P B Chorhata, Reva, M.P. - 486001, India. Tel: 07662-320369

TUMUS ELECTRIC CORPORATION LTD.

CIN-L31300MP1973PLC001186

Corp Office: 1207-A, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India Tel: 022-22721981, Email: compliance.tumus@gmail.com

FORM A

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulation 13 (1) and (6)]

Regulation 13(1) - Details of acquisition of 5% or more shares in a listed company

| Name, PAN No. & address of shareholder with telephone number | M/s LA Mancha Enterprises Private Limited (formerly M/s La Mancha Resorts Private Limited) PAN No. AABCL9322J Address: 1st Floor, Surat Singh Complex,Rama Market, Pitam Pura, Delhi,110034 |
|---|---|
| Shareholding prior to acquisition | Nil |
| No. and percentage of shares /voting rights acquired | 1,19,705 shares (12.30%) |
| Date of receipt of allotment advice/ Date of | February 13, 2015 |
| acquisition(specify) | Date of receipt of allotment advice |
| Date of intimation to Company | February 16, 2015 |
| Mode of acquisition (market purchase/public/rights/preferential offer etc.) | Rights Issue |
| Shareholding subsequent to acquisition | 1,19,705 shares (12.30%) |
| Trading Member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM | N.A. |
| Exchange on which the trade was executed | N.A. |
| Buy quantity | 1,19,705 shares |
| Buy value | Rs. 11,97,050/- |

For Tumus Electric Corporation Limited

(Navinchandra Pat Managing Director Place: Mumbai

Date: February 16,

Regd Office: Rani Baug, P B Chorhata, Reva, M.P. - 486001, India. Tel: 07662-320369